

CCP12 PRESS RELEASE TEO FLOOR JOINS JOURNAL OF FINANCIAL MARKET INFRASTRUCTURES EDITORIAL BOARD





PRESS RELEASE

Today CCP12 - The Global Association of Central Counterparties – announces that Teo Floor joins the Journal of Financial Market Infrastructures Board.

Teo Floor, CEO of CCP12, joins the Journal of Financial Market Infrastructures (JFMI) Editorial Board, which reviews and decides on technical and policy-oriented papers in regards to payment, clearing and settlement systems, as well as repositories.

"I am delighted that Teo joins the editorial board of JFMI. His expertise will contribute significantly to the increasing cooperation between academics and the industry on a fundamental field of economics and finance, Financial Market Infrastructures.", said Professor Ron Berndsen, Financial Market Infrastructures at Tilburg University and Editor-in-chief of the Journal of Financial Market Infrastructures.

"It's an honour to join JFMI Editorial Board – this is the preeminent source for academic papers on CCPs and beyond, and I look forward to assisting Ron, his colleagues and the journal in their critical work. The industry and its stakeholders all benefit from improved understanding and study of central clearing, and it's a pleasure to be part of it.", said Mr. Teo Floor, CEO of CCP12.

CCP12 PRESS RELEASE | 08 July 2021



ABOUT JFMI

The Journal of Financial Market Infrastructures is the first journal to focus on this exciting and dynamic sector, and aims to bring together a community of contributors from the constituent sectors to analyse financial market infrastructures to further the development of this emerging field.

The journal provides a balanced representation of academic and practitioner-focused papers which are dedicated to analysing operational and regulatory effectiveness and efficiency of payment, clearing, settlement, trade repository systems; and the risks they manage, transmit and create.

The JFMI is led by Editor-in-Chief Ron Berndsen and the Editorial Board consists of 30 Members. More information on the JFMI can be found here.

ABOUT CCP12

CCP12 is the global association for CCPs, representing 38 members who operate more than 60 individual central counterparties (CCPs) globally across the Americas, EMEA and the Asia-Pacific region.

CCP12 promotes effective, practical and appropriate risk management and operational standards for CCPs to ensure the safety and efficiency of the financial markets it represents. CCP12 leads and assesses global regulatory and industry initiatives that concern CCPs to form consensus views, while also actively engaging with regulatory agencies and industry constituents through consultation responses, forum discussions and position papers.

For more information please contact the office by e-mail at office@ccp12global.com or through our website by visiting www.ccp12.org.

CCP12 PRESS RELEASE | 08 July 2021



CCP12 MEMBERS













































































